EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

EdVisions Off-Campus
Board of Directors Meeting
Thursday, December 18th, 2014, 3:30 PM

Minutes
A. Called meeting to order by chair at 3:30pm.

B. Roll Call of Attendance:

Kim Bovee (June 2016) X Patty Monson-Geerts (June 2016) X
Lill Raynard (June 2015) X Karen Locke (June 2016) X
Michelle Anderson (June 2015) A Jessica Mockros (June 2017) X
Jess Eischens (June 2017) A

Others Present: Gigi Dobosenski, Mike Motzko, Cathy Diaz

C. Educational Data
1.

D. Correction and approval of previous meetings

1. Approve Board Meeting minutes from last month. M — Monson-Geerts, S - Locke.
Unanimous motion carried.

E. Open Forum
1.

F. Approval of Agenda

1. Agenda Approval. M - Locke, S — Monson-Geerts. Unanimous motion carried.
2. Conflict of interest disclosures regarding agenda items.

G. Consideration of Claims and Accounts

1. Treasurer's Report

Motion to approve expenses- M - Locke, S — Monson-Geerts. Unanimous motion carried.
a) Revenue of $ 83,646.48
b) Expenses of $ 93,342.98
c) Ledger Balance (Cash Fund Balance) of $ 408,091.12
d) Bank Reconciliation of $ 410,625.92

H. Communications

Dobosenski reported 1QS cited our school for a lot of positive examples at a recent meeting.
Dobosenski reported we have had visits from MNSERC during special education meetings.

I. Hearing of Reports

1. Director Monthly Updates
Diaz reported she attended a Minnesota Association of Charter Schools meeting.
Dobosenski reported 8" and 10" grade students took new tests this school year (Plan and Explore
tests).
Dobosenski reported our ADM is 105 and we currently have a waiting list.

2. Staff Monthly Updates
Dobosenski reported there are 20 students attending the upcoming trip to Yellowstone and will be
participating in a CPR class in January.
Locke reported on a recent field trip to the Guthrie, with 120 participants.



EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

J. Unfinished business

1. Policies 502,509,512,518,521,702.1,704 — Final Round. A motion was made to approve policies.
M — Monson-Geerts, S — Locke. Unanimous motion carried.

K. New Business

1. Written off/Computers for Stillwater — A motion was made to write off and send defunct computers
to Stillwater. M - Locke, S - Anderson. Unanimous motion carried.

2. Director Goals — Dobosenski reported on the Director’'s goals. A motion was made to approve the
Director’s goals. M — Monson-Geerts, S - Locke. Unanimous motion carried.

3. Board Training — Dobosenski conducted monthly board training.

L. Next Meeting January 15th, 2015 @ 3:30 pm

M. Adjourn Meeting
1. Meeting adjourned at 4:15pm. M — Monson-Geerts, S - Locke. Unanimous motion carried.

Ju oy -

Clerk: Date: 12.18.14



EdVisions Off-Campus High School
November 2013 Financial Report

Revenue $ 55,061.25 This is the Cash Deposited for Nove (Receipt Listing Report)
$ (495.00) MSU check

$ 54,566.25 Revenue for November (Trial Balance - Revenue)

Expenses $ 78,074.82 Total of checks written for Novembe (Check Register)
$ (495.00) MSU check
$ -
$ 77,579.82 Expenses for November (Trial Balance - Expenses)
Last Month
Fund Balance $ 403,682.37 $ 426,695.94
Accounts Recievable
Cash Balance $ 403,682.37 $ 426,695.94 New Total for Last Month

(Trial Balance - Balance Sheet - Cash, or)
Comments: (Bank Reconcilliation Worksheet)



r_ap_checkregf EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER ':;‘/2‘7210:’;1
Check Register by Bank and Check Number 16:01:17
Pmt/Void
Batch Co Bank Pymt No Check No Pay Type Grp Code Rcd Vendor Print Recon Void Currency Date Amount
4151 CB 3345 3518 Check 1 1298 Ballek, John Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 76.41
3335 3519 Check 1 1126 Bank of America Yes Yes No usD 11/10/2013 3,268.47
3337 3520 Check 1 1164 Bluma, Megan Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 217.48
3331 3521 Check 1 1042 Camp St. Croix Yes Yes No usD 11/10/2013 2,201.85
3329 3522 Check 1 1033 Dobosenski, Regina Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 528.81
3327 3523 Check 1 1003 EdVisions Cooperative Yes Yes No usD 11/10/2013 61,404.47
3347 3524 Check 1 1300 First Lutheran Church Yes No No usb 11/10/2013 20.00
3332 3525 Check 1 1047 Kelley, Susan Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 400.00
3339 3526 Check 1 1230 Lamar Companies Yes Yes No usD 11/10/2013 1,650.00
3336 3527 Check 1 1135 Lepper, Chris Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 495.18
3330 3528 Check 1 1034 Locke, Karen Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 240.07
3334 3529 Check 1 1099 Minnesota State HS League Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 300.00
3340 3530 Check 1 1248 Monson Geerts, Patty Yes No No usb 11/10/2013 370.79
3343 3531 Check 1 1294 Pearson Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 210.00
3344 3532 Check 1 1297 Pederson, Jill Yes No No usb 11/10/2013 215.08
3346 3533 Check 1 1299 Powless, Blair Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 94.52
3341 3534 Check 1 1252 Raynard, Lill Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 394.32
3348 3535 Check 1 1301 ROCORI School District Yes No No usb 11/10/2013 1,453.56
3338 3536 Check 1 1196 Schmidt, Larry Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 923.61
3342 3537 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 661.50
3333 3538 Check 1 1054 State of Minnesota Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 25.00
3328 3539 Check 1 1031 VISI Yes Yes No usb 11/10/2013 309.00
3352 3540 Check 1 1282 Enderle Severson Yes No No usb 11/24/2013 46.00
3350 3541 Check 1 1125 MNOLA Yes No No usb 11/24/2013 250.00
3349 3542 Check 1 1084 Motzko, Michael Yes Yes No usb 11/24/2013 687.27
3353 3543 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes No No usb 11/24/2013 911.25
3351 3544 Check 1 1197 Verizon Wireless Yes No No usb 11/24/2013 720.18
Bank Total: CB $78,074.82I

Report Total:

$78,074.82I



r_gl_toals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1
Trial Balance Summary Report 12{(2)/22:2;3
Periods: 201405 To: 201405
Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Adminis 422 000 7,731.86 1,932.96 0.00 9,664.82
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 305 F Legal Services/Audit B 422 000 8,000.00 25.00 0.00 8,025.00
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Financi B 422 000 12,114.17 3,129.12 0.00 15,243.29
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 316 F Financial Services - Region B 422 000 1,586.50 0.00 0.00 1,586.50
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 366 F Tra/bussiness office (wksp, B 422 000 702.49 109.05 0.00 811.54
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 305 F Professional Service - Seco B 422 000 6,622.50 300.00 0.00 6,922.50
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment - Regul: B 422 000 148,675.53 39,967.03 0.00 188,642.56
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 307 F Advertising B 422 000 5,306.45 1,650.00 0.00 6,956.45
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 320 F Telephone B 422 000 386.25 45.00 0.00 431.25
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 329 F Postage B 422 000 1,169.66 85.83 0.00 1,255.49
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 366 F Travel - Staff B 422 000 4,423.19 1,343.63 0.00 5,766.82
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 390 F Pymts to Other Dist. - Tuitio B 422 000 0.00 1,453.56 0.00 1,453.56
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 401 F Office Type Supplies B 422 000 2,847.65 0.00 0.00 2,847.65
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430 F Instruct Supplies B 422 000 5,143.92 610.29 0.00 5,754.21
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 820 F Dues & Memberships-Non ¢ B 422 000 3,509.00 250.00 0.00 3,759.00
4151 E 01 010 211 000 302 555 F Technology Equipment B 422 000 25,515.23 195.26 0.00 25,710.49
4151 E 01 010 211 000 311 320 F Internet Access B 422 000 6,270.93 1,729.18 0.00 8,000.11
4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 366 F Field Trip Mileage B 422 000 623.51 1,213.74 0.00 1,837.25
4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 394 F fieldtrip expenses B 422 000 4,763.96 4,413.68 0.00 9,177.64
4151 E 01 010 400 000 372 305 F Third Party Billing Contracte B 422 000 9.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
4151 E 01 010 401 000 740 373 F Speech - SpEd - State Func B 422 000 1,269.00 1,672.75 0.00 2,841.75
4151 E 01 010 407 000 740 306 F EdVisions Payment-SLD B 422 000 54,976.72 15,975.36 0.00 70,952.08
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 303 F Federal Flow Through - Spe B 422 000 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 366 F SpEd Federal Mileage B 422 000 822.66 522.08 0.00 1,344.74
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 378 F Fed Funds - School Psycho B 422 000 400.00 400.00 0.00 800.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 401 F Fed SpEd Supplies B 422 000 575.00 0.00 0.00 575.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 433 F SpEd Supplies/Testing Mate B 422 000 315.00 256.00 0.00 571.00
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 366 F Staff Development - Travel B 422 000 2,615.03 895.30 0.00 3,510.33
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 F Staff Development - Supplie B 422 000 990.00 0.00 495.00 495.00
4151 E 01 010 640 000 335 366 F Trav/Conv/Conference Qcol B 422 000 147.47 0.00 0.00 147 .47
4151 E 01 010 640 000 335 401 F Supplies Qcomp B 422 000 1,435.69 0.00 0.00 1,435.69
Report Total: $315,948.37)) $78,074.82) $495.00| $393,528.19|




r_ar_rotdet EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1
. . s . . . 12/2/2013
Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit P
Receipt Receipt Pmt Invoice Applied  Unapplied
Deposit Co Bank Batch Rct No Type St Date Check No Type Grp Code Customer InvNo Date Amount Amount Amount
1446 4151 CB
computer damage 1461 Credit A 11/04/1311/4/13 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 Misc 60.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $60.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $60.00 $0.00
1447 4151 CB
MSU payment 1462 Credit A 11/06/1311/6/13 Check 1 1003 EdVisions Incorporated
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 Staff Development - Supplies 495.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $495.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $495.00 $0.00
1448 4151 CB
state payment 1463 Credit A 11/15/1311/15/13 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 General Education Aid 14,808.15 0.00
Receipt Total: $14,808.15 $0.00
Deposit Total: $14,808.15 $0.00
1449 4151 CB
state payment 1464 Credit A 11/29/1311/29/13 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 General Education Aid 25,310.97 0.00
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 360 Spec Education Aid 14,306.30 0.00
Receipt Total: $39,617.27 $0.00
Deposit Total: $39,617.27 $0.00
1450 4151 CB
interest 1465 Credit A 11/30/1311/30/13 Wire 1 1002 Home Town Bank Henders
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 Interest 80.83 0.00
Receipt Total: $80.83 $0.00
Deposit Total: $80.83 $0.00
Report Total: $55,061.25 $0.00



r_gl_tbals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER '13‘2"‘/9;‘7210;’;1
Trial Balance Summary Report 16:02:04
Periods: 201405 To: 201405
Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 F Interest B 422 000 (353.55) 0.00 80.83 (434.38)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 F Misc B 422 000 (60.00) 0.00 60.00 (120.00)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201 F Endow Fund Apportion B 422 000 (1,293.64) 0.00 0.00 (1,293.64)
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 F General Education Aid B 422 000 (276,445.34) 0.00 40,119.12 (316,564.46)
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 360 F Spec Education Aid B 422 000 (65,016.85) 0.00 14,306.30 (79,323.15)
Report Total: ($343,169.38)) $0.00) $54,566.25] ($397,735.63)]




r_br_reconwrk EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER l::/g;/zgl);):

Reconciliation Worksheet 16:03:49
11/30/2013
Audit No Statement Date Co Bank Code Bank Name/Description
1108 11/30/2013 4151 CB HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSO

HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSO!I

Worksheet has been Finalized

Statement Amount 407,669.23
Deposits in Transit 0.00
Outstanding Payments
Checks 3,986.86
Wires 0.00
SHR - Payments 0.00
SHR - Third Party 0.00
Cash 0.00
ACH 0.00
Adjustment Amount 0.00
Amount Per Bank 403,682.37
Co L FdOrgPro Crs Fin O/S Ty
GL Account Balance 403,682.37 4151 B 01 101 000 F
Difference 0.00
Adjustments

00/00/0000



r_gl_toals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 1
Trial Balance Summary Report 12{(2);2,?;3
Periods: 201405

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 B 01 101 000 F Cash & Cash Equiv 100 000 426,695.94 55,061.25 78,074.82 403,682.37
4151 B 01 121 000 F Due From Dept of Ed B 100 000 45,548.36 0.00 0.00 45,548.36
4151 B 01 131 000 F Prepaid Expenditures B 100 000 159.35 0.00 0.00 159.35
4151 B 01 131 001 F EdVisions Coop - Prepaid E B 100 000 2,992.50 0.00 0.00 2,992.50
4151 B 01 206 000 F Other Accts Payable B 200 000 0.00 78,074.82 78,074.82 0.00
4151 B 01 422 000 F Unreserved/Undesig B 400 000 (445,023.29) 0.00 0.00 (445,023.29)
4151 B 01 460 000 F Nonspendable Fund Balanc B 400 000 (3,151.85) 0.00 0.00 (3,151.85)
4151 B 98 143 000 F Equipment B 100 000 106,299.18 0.00 0.00 106,299.18
4151 B 98 173 000 F  Accum Depr On Equip. B 100 000 (74,082.43) 0.00 0.00 (74,082.43)
4151 B 98 430 000 F Invest. Fixed Assets B 400 000 (32,216.75) 0.00 0.00 (32,216.75)
Report Total: $27,221.01) $133,136.07) $156,149.64] $4,207.44)




